

## Earl Heck Center Rental Fee Schedule

	<u>WEEKDAYS</u>		<u>WEEKENDS</u>	
	<b>First 2 Hours</b>	<b>Additional Hours</b>	<b>First 2 Hours</b>	<b>Additional Hours</b>
1. Local public service organizations Which involve and significantly contribute to the welfare of the general population *	No Charge	No Charge	\$20 per hour (\$30 minimum)	\$20 per hour
2. Class Instructors, Non-Profit/Special Interest Groups serving the Community **	\$10 per hour	\$15 per hour	\$35 per hour (\$50 minimum)	\$30 per hour
3. Other non-profit groups, local religious instruction/worship *	\$40 per hour	\$25 per hour	\$50 per hour (\$75 minimum)	\$35 per hour
4. All other groups, including private parties & profit-making groups and individuals	\$50 per hour	\$25 per hour	\$100 per hour (\$75 per hour for Englewood Residents) (\$150 minimum)	\$50 per hour

**Note (1):** A charge of \$50 shall be assessed when a facility is used pursuant to a permit to serve alcoholic beverages. This is a non-refundable fee in addition to any deposit required.

**Note (2):** Any part of an hour is considered an extra hour. All checks for payment should be made payable to the “City of Englewood”

\* “Local” means City of Englewood residents

\*\* “Group serving community” means organization or activity predominately made up of Englewood residents and having local leadership